CH \$40.00 500653 29243574

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS	LLC Detection Trademost Office			
	Attorney Docket: 55413.010000			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Phillip L. Brookshire	Name: Alcoa Inc.			
Jennifer Danich O'Flynn	Internal Address: Alcoa Corporate Center			
Monica Stautner Nichols	201 Isabella Street			
	City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15212-5858			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS			
Security Agreement Change of Name	BEING TRANSMITTED VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION			
□ Other	THIS <u>21st</u> DAY OF FEBRUARY 2006 TO THE UNITED			
	STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE AT 571- 273-0140 (4 PAGES TOTAL)			
Execution Date:	273-0140 (4 PAGES TOTAL), BYR. Mahan			
Monica Stautner Nichols: February 14, 2006;	PAUL R. MAHAN			
Jennifer Danich O'Flynn: February 15, 2006; and Phillip L. Brookshire: February 18, 2006				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 	every tion data of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)			
29/243,574				
Additional number(s) att	ached 🗋 Yes 🖾 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1			
Name: PAUL F. MCQUADE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: <u>INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY – BUILDING C</u>	Enclosed (Check No. *)			
ALCOA TECHNICAL CENTER 100 TECHNICAL DRIVE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
ALCOA CENTER, PA 15069	8. Deposit Account Number:			
Telephone: 724-337-4986				
724-337-4980 Facsimile:	50-0653			
724-337-5959	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. <u>James E. Goepel, Reg. No. 50,851</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover 	February 21, 2006			
Mail documents to be recorded with regulted cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

700245402

PATENT REEL: 017278 FRAME: 0432

.

 \sim

ASSIGNMENT

Application of: Phillip L. BROOKSHIRE et al.	Docket No.: 55413.010000				
Serial Number: 29/243,574					
Filing Date: November 28, 2005					
Title: STAND-ALONE SELF-SUPPORTING DISPOSABLE HEART SHAPED BAKING CUP					
WHEREAS, PHILLIP L. BROOKSHIRE, JENNIFER DANICH O'FLYNN, and MONICA STAUTNER NICHOLS, whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in STAND-ALONE SELF-SUPPORTING DISPOSABLE HEART SHAPED BAKING CUP (hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) described in the above-captioned Application for United States Letters Patent; and					
WHEREAS, ALCOA INC., whose post office address is Alcoa Corporate Center, 201 Isabella Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5858 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world.					
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any the entire right, title and interest in and the entire right, title and interest in and the entire right, title and interest in and the entire signed to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.					
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. If no serial number is listed above for the captioned patent application, the Assignor hereby authorizes the firm of Greenberg Traurig to insert into this Assignment the Serial Number or other information which may be necessary to identify the patent application or patents to which this Assignment relates.					
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to AssignEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for AssignEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of AssignEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.					

· -_

A Station and and the state

, T

-

-

ASSIGNMENT

Application of: Phillip L. BROOKS	SHIRE et al.	Docket No.: 55413.010000				
Serial Number: 29/2	243,574					
Filing Date: November 28, 2005						
Title: STAND-ALO	NE SELF-SUPPORTI	ING DISPOSABLE HEART SHAPED BAKING CUI				
Full Name of First or Sole Inventor		Citizenship				
Phillip L. Brookshire		U.S.				
Mailing Address – Street		Post Office Address – Street				
808 Ludlow Avenue		Same as Mailing Address				
City		City				
Cincinnati		Cincinnati				
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country Zip Code				
Ohio	45220	Ohio 45220				
Date:		Signature /				
2/18	12006	F.J. Anth				
(Notarization preferred but not	t required)	All Ball				
Botone person:	ally appeared said \downarrow	personally appeared said / hullip Z. Kovshub and acknowledges				
AIHL AND	leen u. Brookshire	d deed this <u>6</u> day of <u><u>Human</u> 2006.</u>				
AIHL AND	pe his (her) free act an LEEN O. BROOKSHIRE ny Public, State of Onio Imission Expires 12-25-06	Lathler O. Brotkshire				
MATHL Notal My Com	LEEN U. BHOOKSHIRE ry Public, State of Ohio mission Expires 12-25-06	Kathler O. Brokchuro Notary Public				
Full Warme of Second Inve	LEEN U. BROOKSHIRE ry Public, State of Ohio imission Expires 12-25-06 motor	Lathler O. Brotkshire				
Full Warme of Second Inve	LEEN O. BROOKSHIRE ny Public, State of Ohio mission Expires 12-25-06 entor	Citizenship U.S.				
Full Warme of Second Inve	LEEN O. BHOOKSHIRE ny Public, State of Ohio mission Expires 12-25-06 entor Flynn	Citizenship U.S. Post Office Address – Street				
Full Trame of Second Inve Jennifer Danich O'F Mailing Address – Street 2117 Stuart Avenue	LEEN O. BHOOKSHIRE ny Public, State of Ohio mission Expires 12-25-06 entor Flynn	Kathler O., Brokchuro Notary Public Citizenship U.S. Post Office Address – Street Same as Mailing Address				
Full Trame of Second Inve Jennifer Danich O'F Mailing Address – Street	LEEN O. BROOKSHIRE ny Public, State of Ohio mission Expires 12-25-06 entor Flynn	Citizenship U.S. Post Office Address – Street				
Full trame of Second Inve Jennifer Danich O'F Mailing Address - Street 2117 Stuart Avenue City	LEEN O. BROOKSHIRE ny Public, State of Ohio mission Expires 12-25-06 entor Flynn	Notary Public Citizenship U.S. Post Office Address – Street Same as Mailing Address City				
Full trame of Second Inve Full trame of Second Inve Jennifer Danich O'F Mailing Address - Street 2117 Stuart Avenue City Richmond	LEEN O. BHOOKSHIRE ny Public, State of Ohio imission Expires 12-25-06 entor Flynn	Notary Public Citizenship U.S. Post Office Address – Street Same as Mailing Address City Richmond				
Full Warme of Second Inve Jennifer Danich O'F Mailing Address – Street 2117 Stuart Avenue City Richmond State or Country	LEEN O. BHOOKSHIRE ny Public, State of Ohio infor Flynn Zip Code	Kathler O. Bublichuro Notary Public Richmond Citizenship U.S. Post Office Address – Street Same as Mailing Address City Richmond State or Country Zip Code				
Full Warme of Second Inve Jennifer Danich O'F Mailing Address – Street 2117 Stuart Avenue City Richmond State or Country Virginia Date:	LEEN O. BHOOKSHIRE ny Public, State of Ohio infor Flynn Zip Code	Anthlew O. Bublichurg Notary Public Notary Public Citizenship U.S. Post Office Address – Street Same as Mailing Address Same as Mailing Address City Richmond Zip Code Virginia 23220				
Full Water Notar My Com Full Water Of Second Inve Jennifer Danich O'F Mailing Address – Street 2117 Stuart Avenue City Richmond State or Country Virginia	LEEN O. BHOOKSHIRE ny Public, State of Ohio infor Flynn Zip Code 23220	Anthlew O. Bublichurg Notary Public Notary Public Citizenship U.S. Post Office Address – Street Same as Mailing Address Same as Mailing Address City Richmond Zip Code Virginia 23220				
Full Warme of Second Inve Jennifer Danich O'F Mailing Address - Street 2117 Stuart Avenue City Richmond State or Country Virginia Date: Notarization preferred but no Betare me person	LEEN O. BHOOKSHIRE ny Public, State of Ohio infission Expires 12-25-06 intor Flynn Zip Code 23220 it required) ally appeared said _	Anthon O. Bublichurg Notary Public Citizenship U.S. Post Office Address - Street Same as Mailing Address City Richmond Zip Code State or Country Zip Code Virginia 23220 Signature Junifur Danich O' Hype Junifur Danich O' Hype Junifur Danich O' Hype				
Full Warme of Second Inve Jennifer Danich O'F Mailing Address - Street 2117 Stuart Avenue City Richmond State or Country Virginia Date: Notarization preferred but no Bétore me person This net ument to but	LEEN U. BHOOKSHIRE ny Public, State of Ohio infor Flynn Zip Code 23220 dt required) ally appeared said be his (her) free act an	Anthon O. Bublichurg Notary Public Citizenship U.S. Post Office Address - Street Same as Mailing Address City Richmond Zip Code State or Country Zip Code Virginia 23220 Signature Junifur Danich O' Hype Junifur Danich O' Hype Junifur Danich O' Hype				
Full Warme of Second Inve Full Warme of Second Inve Jennifer Danich O'F Mailing Address – Street 2117 Stuart Avenue City Richmond State or Country Virginia Date: Notarization preferred but no Bétofé me person this institument to b Emb Commonweat	LEEN O. BHOOKSHIRE ny Public, State of Ohio infission Expires 12-25-06 intor Flynn Zip Code 23220 it required) ally appeared said _	Anthon O. Bublichurg Notary Public Citizenship U.S. Post Office Address - Street Same as Mailing Address City Richmond Zip Code State or Country Zip Code Virginia 23220 Signature Junifur Danich O' Hype Junifur Danich O' Hype Junifur Danich O' Hype				

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017278 FRAME: 0434

je. A

and a strain of the second s

ASSIGNMENT

Application of: Phillip L. BROOKSHIRE et al.		Docket No.: 554	Docket No.: 55413.010000		
Serial Number: 29/2	43,574				
Filing Date: November 28, 2005					
Title: STAND-ALO	E SELF-SUPPORTI	NG DISPOSABLE HEA	RT SHAPED BAKING CUP		
Full Name of Third Inventor		Citizenship	Citizenship		
Monica Stautner Nichols		U.S.	U.S.		
Mailing Address - Street		Post Office Address – S	Post Office Address – Street		
10817 Old Prescott Road		Same as Mailing A	Same as Mailing Address		
City		City	City		
Richmond		Richmond	Richmond		
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code		
Virginia	23238	Virginia	23238		
Date:		Signature	- Ar		
2/14/06		Mouco	Muchola		
this instrument to be Embo Commonwealth My Commissi	lly appeared said e his (her) free act an sed Highla Notary Public Sea of Vinghia Notary Public Sea m Evolus March 31, 2009	Morica S. Michale d deed this <u>141²²</u> day of <u>Aeruics Count, VA</u>	and acknowledges <u>Selwan</u> 2006. Selfiett Notary Public		